
Nova Southeastern (28-4,16-4 Sunshine State) -vs- Miles (25-7,20-4 SIAC)
03/13/26 at SportsMED Arena in Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL

 
 

 
 
Nova Southeastern 91

Miles 71

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 376
Site: SportsMED Arena in Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL
Referees: Angie Ahrendt, Quaniece Spearman, Giulia D'Ambrosio

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nova Southeastern 24 24 16 27 91
Miles 14 15 23 19 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Morales,Kaliyah * 33 9-16 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 3 7 6 0 3 20
23 Simpson,Taydra * 34 6-16 5-10 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 2 17
33 Chiles,Hailey * 21 6-8 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 3 3 3 1 13
10 McCann,Bridie * 30 5-11 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 4 0 1 10
12 Holland,Markayla * 21 2-6 0-2 1-1 3-2 5 4 1 1 0 2 5
01 Hoard,Anaia 23 6-14 0-3 2-2 3-0 3 1 6 0 1 3 14
02 Mattair,Chynna 7 4-5 2-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 11
00 Reed,Celeste 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1
04 Horton,Unique 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 3 0
22 Williams,Brianna 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Adams,Zoe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Zoerb,Sophia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
11 Cannon,Layla 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-81 8-26 7-10 19-23 42 22 22 20 7 16 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-26   38.46 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-22   27.27 % 4-12   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 12-17   70.59 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 38-81   46.9 % 8-26   30.8 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Franklin,Samarian * 32 5-11 2-4 6-6 0-4 4 0 5 7 0 1 18
22 Wesley,Nayla * 21 6-12 0-0 4-7 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 16
21 Rieves,Makayla * 26 7-12 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 3 0 5 14
09 Lee,Madison * 32 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
01 Pleasant,Jaylen * 24 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
03 Niles,Shannon 18 3-6 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 10
08 Millner,Mya 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 5
15 Shelby,Jayln 11 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
11 Towns,Otiscia 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 0 2
24 Stokes,Keyarria 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Young,Jamaica 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Minter,Laila 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Pass,Gabrielle 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Nevels,Tawana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 3-14 18-23 13-24 37 13 9 28 1 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-3   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %



4th Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 3-14   21.4 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miles
09:45 TURNOVER  by WESLEY,NAYLA

STEAL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:45
TURNOVER  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:44

09:38 TURNOVER  by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MADISON
09:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,NAYLA
08:36 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:24

08:24 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
08:04 MISS JUMPER by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:02
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:02
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 08:02
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 08:02
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 08:02
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 08:02
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 08:02
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 08:02
TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 07:53

07:42 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

07:37 MISS TIPIN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE --

07:36 FOUL  by WESLEY,NAYLA
07:36 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
07:36 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
07:36 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA
07:36 SUB IN by SHELBY,JAYLN

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 07:16 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by REED,CELESTE --

07:01 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,JAYLN
06:31 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by REED,CELESTE 06:31
06:31 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
06:31 SUB IN by NILES,SHANNON

SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:31
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:31

06:31 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by WESLEY,NAYLA
06:31 SUB OUT by LEE,MADISON
06:31 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
06:31 SUB IN by MILLNER,MYA
06:31 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAMAICA

GOOD JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 06:15 5-5
05:57 MISS 3PTR by SHELBY,JAYLN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 05:57
SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 05:57
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:57

05:55 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,OTISCIA



STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:55
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 05:50
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 05:50
GOOD JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA 05:47 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

05:38 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAMAICA
STEAL  by HOARD,ANAIA 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by HOARD,ANAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:38 9-5 V 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:38

05:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:38 SUB OUT by NILES,SHANNON
05:38 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
05:38 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAMAICA
05:38 SUB IN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
05:38 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
05:38 SUB IN by LEE,MADISON

SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 05:38
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 05:38

05:25 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 05:13 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

04:59 TURNOVER  by SHELBY,JAYLN
STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 04:59
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:55 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

04:55 FOUL  by MILLNER,MYA
04:55 SUB OUT by MILLNER,MYA
04:55 SUB OUT by SHELBY,JAYLN
04:55 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
04:55 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(fastbreak) 04:55 14-5 V 9
04:50 TURNOVER  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 04:50
GOOD LAYUP by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 04:44 16-5 V 11
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

04:10 MISS 3PTR by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CHILES,HAILEY 03:42 18-5 V 13
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --

03:20 18-7 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 03:13 20-7 V 13

02:48 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 02:47
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 02:47
FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY 02:46
FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY 02:40
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 02:40
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by WESLEY,NAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 20-8 V 12 GOOD FT by WESLEY,NAYLA
02:40 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
02:40 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
02:40 SUB IN by MILLNER,MYA
02:40 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA

TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 02:36
02:36 STEAL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
02:26 20-10 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILLNER,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA



MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MADISON

FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 02:15
02:15 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
02:15 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
02:15 20-11 V 9 GOOD FT by LEE,MADISON
02:15 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by LEE,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 02:05
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 02:05
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 02:05

02:05 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
02:05 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH 01:44 22-14 V 8
01:23 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 01:23
01:13 FOUL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
01:13 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
01:13 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

GOOD FT by MORALES,KALIYAH 01:13 23-14 V 9
MISS FT by MORALES,KALIYAH 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLNER,MYA
01:09 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
01:09 SUB IN by NILES,SHANNON
00:56 TURNOVER  by MILLNER,MYA
00:38 FOUL  by WESLEY,NAYLA
00:38 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
00:38 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 00:38
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 00:38
MISS FT by REED,CELESTE 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REED,CELESTE 00:38 24-14 V 10

00:27 MISS LAYUP by NILES,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miles
10:00 SUB OUT by NILES,SHANNON
10:00 SUB IN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 10:00
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 10:00
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 10:00
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
GOOD TIPIN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 09:12 26-14 V 12

08:40 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
STEAL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 08:40
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE(fastbreak) 08:34 28-14 V 14

08:16 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
08:16 SUB OUT by LEE,MADISON
08:16 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAMAICA
08:16 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
08:16 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA



MISS 3PTR by HOARD,ANAIA 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:47 28-16 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MILLNER,MYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
07:15 TURNOVER  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 07:15
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 07:15
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLNER,MYA
06:59 TURNOVER  by MILLNER,MYA

STEAL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 06:59
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 06:49
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE --

06:48 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
06:48 SUB IN by SHELBY,JAYLN

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLNER,MYA

FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
06:35 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
06:35 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
06:35 SUB IN by NILES,SHANNON

SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 06:35
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 06:35

06:35 FOUL  by SHELBY,JAYLN
06:35 TURNOVER  by SHELBY,JAYLN

GOOD JUMPER by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:29 30-16 V 14
06:19 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAMAICA

STEAL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:19
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:18 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAMAICA
06:18 SUB IN by LEE,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by NILES,SHANNON

06:02 TURNOVER  by MILLNER,MYA
TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 06:02

05:59 SUB OUT by MILLNER,MYA
05:59 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
05:53 MISS 3PTR by SHELBY,JAYLN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH 05:36 32-16 V 16

05:11 32-18 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 05:03 34-18 V 16
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --

04:47 34-20 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

FOUL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 04:35
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:35
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 04:35
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 04:35
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 04:35
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 04:35
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 04:35
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 04:35
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 04:35



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 04:35
04:28 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 04:19 37-20 V 17
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

04:07 37-22 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint) 03:59 39-22 V 17
03:59 FOUL  by NILES,SHANNON

GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 03:59 40-22 V 18
FOUL  by REED,CELESTE 03:49
FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 03:45

03:45 40-23 V 17 GOOD FT by NILES,SHANNON
03:45 40-24 V 16 GOOD FT by NILES,SHANNON
03:45 SUB OUT by NILES,SHANNON
03:45 SUB OUT by SHELBY,JAYLN
03:45 SUB IN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
03:45 SUB IN by MILLNER,MYA
03:40 FOUL  by MILLNER,MYA

MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

03:16 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
STEAL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 03:16
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 03:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:07 SUB OUT by MILLNER,MYA
03:07 SUB IN by SHELBY,JAYLN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 03:07
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:07

03:07 FOUL  by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 03:07
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 03:07
FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY 03:07
TURNOVER  by CHILES,HAILEY 03:07
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 03:07
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 03:07

02:50 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SHELBY,JAYLN
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

02:40 FOUL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 02:40
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:40
GOOD FT by HOARD,ANAIA 02:40 41-27 V 14
GOOD FT by HOARD,ANAIA 02:40 42-27 V 15

02:40 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
02:40 SUB IN by NEVELS,TAWANA
02:34 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

STEAL  by HOARD,ANAIA 02:34
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint) 02:20 44-27 V 17

02:01 TURNOVER  by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
02:01 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA
02:01 SUB OUT by NEVELS,TAWANA

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 01:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 01:43 46-27 V 19
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

01:24 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELBY,JAYLN

01:20 MISS JUMPER by SHELBY,JAYLN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MADISON

01:18 MISS TIPIN by LEE,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOARD,ANAIA 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,OTISCIA



00:54 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,OTISCIA
STEAL  by HOARD,ANAIA 00:54
MISS LAYUP by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
00:33 46-29 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 00:03
MISS TIPIN by REED,CELESTE(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by REED,CELESTE --
REBOUND OFF by HOARD,ANAIA --
GOOD TIPIN by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 00:00 48-29 V 19

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miles
10:00 SUB OUT by SHELBY,JAYLN
10:00 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
10:00 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 10:00
SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 10:00
TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
09:37 48-31 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
MISS LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by CHILES,HAILEY --
MISS TIPIN by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MADISON
08:59 TURNOVER  by LEE,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 08:38 51-31 V 20
ASSIST  by CHILES,HAILEY --

08:26 MISS LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by CHILES,HAILEY 08:13

08:13 STEAL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
08:08 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHILES,HAILEY 08:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 08:08
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 08:08

08:00 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
07:51 TURNOVER  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 07:51
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 07:44
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 07:30 54-31 V 23
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --
FOUL  by MORALES,KALIYAH 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
07:15 SUB IN by MILLNER,MYA

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 07:15
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 07:15

07:15 54-32 V 22 GOOD FT by WESLEY,NAYLA
07:15 54-33 V 21 GOOD FT by WESLEY,NAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --



GOOD TIPIN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint) 06:47 56-33 V 23
FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
06:43 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
06:43 SUB IN by NILES,SHANNON
06:43 SUB IN by SHELBY,JAYLN
06:22 56-36 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:01 59-36 V 23
ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE --
FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by SHELBY,JAYLN
05:47 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 05:47
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 05:47

05:47 59-37 V 22 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
05:47 59-38 V 21 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 05:43
05:43 STEAL  by NILES,SHANNON
05:43 SUB OUT by MILLNER,MYA
05:43 SUB IN by SHELBY,JAYLN
05:36 MISS 3PTR by SHELBY,JAYLN

REBOUND DEF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 05:18 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by REED,CELESTE --

05:00 62-41 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by NILES,SHANNON
04:42 SUB OUT by SHELBY,JAYLN
04:42 SUB IN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
04:42 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE 04:42
SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 04:42
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:42
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 04:42
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 04:42
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:23 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
04:20 MISS TIPIN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 04:14
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
MISS TIPIN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 04:12
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --

04:11 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
04:11 SUB IN by MILLNER,MYA

TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 04:11
SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 04:05
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:05
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 04:02

04:02 62-42 V 20 GOOD FT by MILLNER,MYA
04:01 MISS FT by MILLNER,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:54 MISS JUMPER by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
03:49 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
03:49 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 03:49
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN



03:49 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA
MISS JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:39
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:39

03:33 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
03:33 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
03:21 TURNOVER  by LEE,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

FOUL  by HOARD,ANAIA 03:12
03:10 62-43 V 19 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
03:10 62-44 V 18 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
03:10 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
03:10 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA
03:10 FOUL  by TOWNS,OTISCIA

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,OTISCIA

02:59 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,OTISCIA
STEAL  by CHILES,HAILEY 02:59
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,OTISCIA
02:41 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,OTISCIA

STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 02:41
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:34
REBOUND OFF by HOARD,ANAIA --
MISS TIPIN by HOARD,ANAIA(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:32 FOUL  by WESLEY,NAYLA
02:32 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
02:32 SUB OUT by MILLNER,MYA
02:32 SUB IN by NILES,SHANNON
02:32 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 02:32
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 02:32
TURNOVER  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by LEE,MADISON
02:16 62-46 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by NILES,SHANNON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 01:55 64-46 V 18
01:39 64-48 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOWNS,OTISCIA
TURNOVER  by CHILES,HAILEY 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
01:20 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 01:20
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 01:20
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 01:20
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 01:20

01:14 64-50 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,NAYLA
00:49 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 00:49
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:49
SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE 00:49
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 00:49

00:39 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHILES,HAILEY 00:39

-- REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,NAYLA
00:34 64-52 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 00:05
00:05 BLOCK  by NILES,SHANNON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by NILES,SHANNON
00:05 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
00:05 SUB IN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
00:05 SUB IN by SHELBY,JAYLN

SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 00:05
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 00:05
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 00:05
SUB IN by HOARD,ANAIA 00:05
SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 00:05
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 00:05

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miles
10:00 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by SHELBY,JAYLN
10:00 SUB IN by NILES,SHANNON
10:00 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA
10:00 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA 10:00
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:47 66-52 V 14

09:34 TURNOVER  by WESLEY,NAYLA
TURNOVER  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 09:12

09:12 STEAL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

09:09 66-54 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,BRIDIE --
GOOD TIPIN by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint) 08:56 68-54 V 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:56

08:56 SUB OUT by TOWNS,OTISCIA
08:56 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
08:56 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
08:56 SUB IN by MILLNER,MYA
08:43 68-56 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint) 08:30
REBOUND OFF by HOARD,ANAIA --
MISS JUMPER by HOARD,ANAIA 08:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(in the paint) 08:22 70-56 V 14
ASSIST  by CHILES,HAILEY --

07:59 70-58 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 07:48 72-58 V 14
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

07:21 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHILES,HAILEY 07:21
REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,BRIDIE --
TURNOVER  by MCCANN,BRIDIE 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by WESLEY,NAYLA
07:15 72-60 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,NAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:14



07:14 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
07:14 SUB IN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:08 74-60 V 14
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --

06:55 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,BRIDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 76-60 V 16
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

06:28 76-62 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by NILES,SHANNON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 06:03 79-62 V 17
ASSIST  by CHILES,HAILEY --

05:41 79-64 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by NILES,SHANNON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA

05:27 79-66 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint) 05:16 81-66 V 15
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --

04:54 SUB OUT by MILLNER,MYA
04:54 SUB OUT by LEE,MADISON
04:54 SUB IN by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
04:54 SUB IN by WESLEY,NAYLA

SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE 04:54
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 04:54

04:49 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,NAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --

04:19 FOUL  by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
MISS FT by CHILES,HAILEY 04:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHILES,HAILEY 04:19 82-66 V 16
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 04:19
SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE 04:19

04:07 MISS JUMPER by NILES,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 04:00 85-66 V 19
ASSIST  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA --
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 03:44
SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE 03:44
SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY 03:44
FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 03:41

03:41 85-67 V 18 GOOD FT by NILES,SHANNON
03:41 85-68 V 17 GOOD FT by NILES,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by MORALES,KALIYAH 03:39
03:34 MISS LAYUP by NILES,SHANNON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOARD,ANAIA 03:34
REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --

03:27 FOUL  by NILES,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by HOARD,ANAIA 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,NAYLA
03:05 MISS 3PTR by PLEASANT,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint) 02:39 87-68 V 19
ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH --
FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by WESLEY,NAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 MISS FT by WESLEY,NAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:12 89-68 V 21

01:49 MISS LAYUP by PLEASANT,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIEVES,MAKAYLA



01:45 MISS TIPIN by RIEVES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,KALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:41 91-68 V 23
ASSIST  by HOARD,ANAIA --
FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by PLEASANT,JAYLEN
01:28 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SAMARIAN
01:28 SUB OUT by NILES,SHANNON
01:28 SUB OUT by RIEVES,MAKAYLA
01:28 SUB OUT by WESLEY,NAYLA
01:28 SUB IN by PASS,GABRIELLE
01:28 SUB IN by TOWNS,OTISCIA
01:28 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAMAICA
01:28 SUB IN by MINTER,LAILA
01:28 SUB IN by STOKES,KEYARRIA

SUB OUT by HOARD,ANAIA 01:28
SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH 01:28
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA 01:28
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA 01:28
SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY 01:28
SUB IN by REED,CELESTE 01:28
SUB IN by ZOERB,SOPHIA 01:28
SUB IN by CANNON,LAYLA 01:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA 01:28
SUB IN by ADAMS,ZOE 01:28
FOUL  by REED,CELESTE 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by STOKES,KEYARRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 91-69 V 22 GOOD FT by STOKES,KEYARRIA
TURNOVER  by CANNON,LAYLA 01:16

01:03 91-71 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNS,OTISCIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,KEYARRIA
00:44 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JAMAICA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZOERB,SOPHIA 00:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:39 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,LAILA
-- REBOUND OFF by PASS,GABRIELLE

00:35 MISS TIPIN by PASS,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZOERB,SOPHIA 00:35
REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:05

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


